
Supercar Challenge

Assen - 4555 mtr.
17 - 19 August 2018

Revision 1  -  Final results Race 1

Gamma Racing Day 2018
LDP International

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar Total time

GT Division 3.4 kg per HP
Started: 12 Classified: 12 Not Classified: 0Not Started: 0

107 Daan Meijer  1 -- 35 laps --Porsche 991 GT3 Cup
BODA Racing

1:03:31.018 1:45.107 26

106 Bob Herber 0.210 2 0.210Porsche 991 GT3 Cup
BODA Racing

1:03:31.228 1:44.848 26

189 Roger Grouwels 3.958 3 4.168Porsche 991  GT3 Cup
Race A rt

1:03:35.186 1:44.557 24

190 Edward Grouwels 22.915 4 27.083Porsche 991 GT3 Cup
Race A rt

1:03:58.101 1:45.509 13

188 John de Wilde 7.285 5 34.368Porsche 991 GT3 Cup
Speedlover

1:04:05.386 1:45.163 26

108 Martin Lanting 2.258 6 36.626BMW M3 GTMR
JR Motorsport

1:04:07.644 1:45.660 17

191 Bas Barenbrug 7.579 7 44.205Porsche 991 GT3 Cup
Race A rt

1:04:15.223 1:45.410 7

199 Verhagen-Meijer 3.681 8 47.886BMW M4 Silhouette 3.2
JR Motorsport

1:04:18.904 1:45.019 34

111 Sluys-Schouten 15.758 9 1:03.644BMW M4 Silhouette
JR Motorsport

1:04:34.662 1:42.966 5

180 Ceyisakar-van Hooydonk 37.208 10 1:40.852Porsche 991 GT3 Cup
DVB Racing

1:05:11.870 1:45.458 5

187 Vincent Despriet 17.287 11 1:58.139Porsche 991 GT3 Cup
Speedlover

1:05:29.157 1:47.092 15

181 Cengiz Oguzhan  12 -- 34 laps --Porsche 991 GT3 Cup
DVB Racing

1:03:55.527 1:47.557 20

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar Total time

Sport Division Min 5.6 Kg per HP max. 2.500cc
Started: 7 Classified: 6 Not Classified: 1Not Started: 0

405 Henk Tappel 4:33.928 1 -- 32 laps --BMW Zilhouette 2.0
Racing Team Tappel

1:04:48.565 1:54.820 4

402 Rob Nieman 1.982 2 1.982Renault Clio 1.6 Turbo
Spirit Racing

1:04:50.547 1:55.975 16

401 Voet-v.d. Broeck 6.225 3 8.207Peugeot  RCZ Cup
Traxx Racing Team

1:04:56.772 1:56.270 9

404 Bart Drost 40.113 4 48.320Renault Clio 1.6 Turbo
Spirit Racing

1:05:36.885 1:57.481 28

444 Pascal Ehlert  5 -- 31 laps --Renault Clio RS 3
RDS Racing

1:05:02.584 2:01.240 21

8 van der Eijk-Bot  6 -- 28 laps --Forze VIII
Forze Hydrogen Electric Racing

1:03:55.410 1:59.629 22

Not Classif ied                    Classif ication limit (75% of 35 Laps) = 26 Laps

403 v.d Voort-v.d. Sloot  DNC -- 10 laps --Alfa 147
Kustlicht

20:57.494 2:01.695 2

StewardStewardSteward

Publication-timeFastest time :  1:42.966  in lap  5  by nbr. 111 : Sluy s-Schouten (BMW M4 Silhouette)

Results: www.getraceresults.com Timekeeping by  :  TT Circuit Assen

Yvette van Eck Paul v an Gogh
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Supercar Challenge

Assen - 4555 mtr.
17 - 19 August 2018

Revision 1  -  Final results Race 1

Gamma Racing Day 2018
LDP International

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar Total time

Supersport 1 Division Min 4.1 kg per HP
Started: 12 Classified: 9 Not Classified: 3Not Started: 0

201 de Borst-van Oord  1 -- 34 laps --Leon Cupra TCR
Febo Racing Team

1:03:32.618 1:47.117 22

266 Veels-van der Ende 11.112 2 11.112Seat Sport Leon Cup Racer
JW Raceservice

1:03:43.730 1:48.215 21

245 van den Berg-van den Berg 12.974 3 24.086BMW E90
Harders P laza

1:03:56.704 1:48.992 6

264 de Kimpe-Speelman 3.804 4 27.890VW Golf TCR
DK-Racing powered by FMA

1:04:00.508 1:47.623 29

259 van de Maat-Schreurs 16.236 5 44.126BMW E46 GTR
BS Racing Team

1:04:16.744 1:48.124 20

222 van Loon-van Loon 37.815 6 1:21.941BMW E46 M3
Blueberry Racing

1:04:54.559 1:48.911 28

204 Tony Vijfschaft 5.987 7 1:27.928Leon Cupra TCR
Ferry Monster Autosport

1:05:00.546 1:49.874 28

246 Ruud Olij 10.864 8 1:38.792BMW E92 M3
Stichting Euro Autosport

1:05:11.410 1:50.488 23

202 René Steenmetz  9 -- 33 laps --Leon Cupra TCR
Ferry Monster Autosport

1:04:42.012 1:47.389 13

Not Classif ied                    Classif ication limit (75% of 35 Laps) = 26 Laps

299 Peter Stox  DNC -- 13 laps --BMW M3 GT4
Stox Racing

24:43.672 1:51.203 12

263 Jan van der Kooi  DNC -- 10 laps --Lotus Exige
Van der Kooi Racing

18:17.061 1:47.983 7

208 Ted van Vliet  DNC -- 2 laps --BMW E92   V8
JR Motorsport

4:15.193 1:58.282 1

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar Total time

Supersport 2 Division Min 4.8 Kg per HP
Started: 5 Classified: 5 Not Classified: 0Not Started: 0

355 de Vreede-de Leeuw  1 -- 33 laps --BMW E46 M3
Brightfiber Glasvezel P romotie Team

1:05:18.693 1:51.168 12

342 Arendsen-Arendsen 1.595 2 1.595BMW 1 Serie GTR
Koopman Racing

1:05:20.288 1:47.693 29

381 Nicolas Delencre  3 -- 32 laps --Peugeot 308 CUP
Why Not P itstop Racing Events

1:04:14.123 1:53.194 4

318 Lubbers-Euser 6.398 4 6.398BMW M3 GTR
Cor Euser Racing - CL Classics

1:04:20.521 1:50.070 15

341 Berry Arendsen  5 -- 31 laps --Seat Leon Supercopa
Koopman Racing

1:04:20.653 1:58.235 18

#318: Penalty 20 sec. Incorrect pitstop
#259; #187; #111; #381: 10 sec. Track Limits
#404; 20 sec. Driving Behaviour

StewardStewardSteward

Publication-timeFastest time :  1:42.966  in lap  5  by nbr. 111 : Sluy s-Schouten (BMW M4 Silhouette)
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